PowerPoint slide series by Treasurer Lorita Bill. (see attached).   

Governor Bill reported that although expenditure on staff salaries and the costs associated with the Feast of the 
Hunters’ Moon increased in 2024 TCHA ended 2024 with operating income of $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) which 
puts the organization in a secure financial position for the coming year.   She noted the Report is preliminary; the final 
Report will be available later this year. 

The Feast Committee will be reviewing the Feast admission price at least every three years.